
mSC (2,0 kg)
1. Ediger Tom 2001 SV Wuppertal 13,12 m
2. Krause Nico 2001 LSW Pforzheim 7,93 m

mSB (2,0 kg)
1. Reinhart Cedric 1999 TSG Heidesheim 16,80 m

mSA (2,5 kg)
1. Ediger Tim 1997 SV Wuppertal 22,47 m

mJB (3,0 kg)
1. Baum Richard 1995 TV Maikammer 17,38 m

mJA (3,75 kg)
1. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 20,21 m
2. Rapp Maximilian 1994 TV Maikammer 17,91 m
3. Hauck Markus 1993 TV Maikammer 15,78 m
aK Baum Richard 1995 TV Maikammer 15,05 m
4. Reinhart Yorrik 1993 TSG Heidesheim 14,82 m
5. Heilweck André 1993 TV Maikammer 13,36 m

1. TV Maikammer Rapp-Hauck-Baum 48,74 m

MHK (5,0 kg)
1. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TV Alzey 19,81 m
2. Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 17,69 m
3. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 17,62 m
4. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Brey 16,30 m
5. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 16,16 m
6. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 16,14 m
7. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 15,66 m
8. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 15,30 m
9. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 14,88 m
10. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 14,70 m
11. Zügel Roland 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 13,65 m
12. Tauscher Christian 1950 LSW Pforzheim 13,35 m
13. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 13,10 m
14. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 12,58 m
15. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 12,25 m
16. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Brey 12,10 m
17. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Brey 11,55 m
18. Kneschk Dietmar 1951 TSG Mutterstadt 11,10 m
19. Strub Alexander 1985 TSG Mutterstadt 7,70 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1 Galuschka-Kuhn, H.-Zachrau 49,99 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt 2 Kuhn, D.-Gundermann-Zimmermann 45,84 m
3. TuS Brey Weber-Knecht-Kirchner 39,95 m
4. TSG Mutterstadt 3 Zügel-Azzola-Tretter 38,48 m

M 20 (5,0 kg)
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1. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TV Alzey 19,81 m
aK Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 17,69 m
aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 15,59 m
2. Strub Alexander 1985 TSG Mutterstadt 7,70 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Strub-Zachrau-Galuschka 40,98 m

M 30 (5,0 kg)
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 16,14 m
aK Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 16,16 m
aK Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 12,58 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau-Kuhn-Azzola 44,88 m

M 35 (5,0 kg)
1. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Brey 11,55 m

M 40 (5,0 kg)
1. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 17,62 m
2. Galuschka Michael 1971 TSG Mutterstadt 17,35 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 15,30 m
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 12,25 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Galuschka-Gundermann-Tretter 44,90 m

M 50 (3,75 kg)
1. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 20,69 m
aK Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Brey 20,55 m
aK Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 19,57 m
2. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 18,58 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 18,27 m
3. Ediger Thomas 1961 SV Wuppertal 18,27 m
4. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,43 m
aK Zügel Roland 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 17,01 m
5. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 16,18 m
6. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Brey 15,72 m
aK Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Brey 15,23 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Kuhn-Azzola-Zimmermann 55,14 m
2. TuS Roland Brey Dötsch-Knecht-Weber 51,50 m

M 55 (3,75 kg)
1. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Brey 20,55 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 19,60 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 15,37 m
aK Kneschk Dietmar 1951 TSG Mutterstadt 13,37 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Kneschk 48,34 m

M 60 (3,0 kg)



aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 21,67 m
1. Tauscher Christian 1950 LSW Pforzheim 19,74 m
2. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Brey 19,02 m
3. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 17,98 m
4. Kneschk Dietmar 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 17,58 m
aK Dr. Hinke Helge 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 11,98 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Held-Kneschk-Dr. Hinke 51,23 m

M 65 (3,0 kg)
1. Klingler Roland 1946 LG Blieskastel 24,52 m
2. Zügel Roland 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 21,74 m
3. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 21,60 m
4. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 16,83 m
5. Heinzel Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 11,00 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Zügel-Zimmermann-Heinzel 54,34 m

M 70 (2,5 kg)
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 24,21 m
2. Burg Andreas 1938 LG Berus 23,46 m
3. Dr. Hinke Helge 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 13,44 m

M 75 (2,5 kg)
1. Gassmann Anton 1935 LSW Pforzheim 22,76 m
2. Fischer Lothar 1936 TG Waldsee 21,88 m
3. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 16,72 m
4. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 15,70 m
5. Manz Edmund 1937 TuS Gabsheim 12,48 m

wJB (2,5 kg)
1. Ediger Marina 1996 SV Wuppertal 14,87 m

WHK (2,5 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Brey 20,65 m
2. Schiele Ulricke 1970 VfL Neckargartach 15,68 m
3. Ediger Marina 1996 SV Wuppertal 14,87 m
4. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 12,80 m
5. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 11,71 m
6. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 11,70 m
7. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 10,91 m
8. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 8,59 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Borutta-Müller-Böhm 32,00 m

W 20 (2,5 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Brey 20,65 m

W 30 (2,5 kg)
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 11,71 m
1. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 11,21 m
aK Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 8,59 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Borutta-Müller-Böhm 31,51 m



W 40 (2,5 kg)
1. Schiele Ulricke 1970 VfL Neckargartach 15,68 m

W 45 (2,5 kg)
1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 12,80 m

W 60 (2,0 kg)
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 9,51 m

W 65 (2,0 kg)
1. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnebach 12,43 m

W 70 (2,0 kg)
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 13,75 m


